PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

September 26, 2011

5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: August 22, 2011
- IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
 - 11-0216 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Public Defender's Mental Health and Drug Treatment Court Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 11-0217 Acceptance of a Grant from the Southern Public Defender Training Center for Two
 Public Defender Corps Fellows County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 11-0218 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Indigent Legal Services for the Offices of the Public Defender and the Conflict Defender for the Provision of Indigent Services County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **11-0229 -** <u>Approve and Adopt the Amended Monroe County Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan</u> County Executive Maggie Brooks
- V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>
- VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, October 24, 2011 at 5:00 p.m.